# \$90,00 28/2/1

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Switch and Data Operating		06/18/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY
Company LLC			COMPANY: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Switch & Data Facilities Company, Inc.	
Street Address:	1715 Westshore Boulevard	
Internal Address:	Suite 650	
City:	Tampa	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33607	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2812118	PAIX
Registration Number:	2680021	X
Registration Number:	3010242	METROPAIX

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (813)229-0134

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 813-227-8500

Email: ptotpa@hklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Debra Deardourff Faulk

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1288

Address Line 4: Tampa, FLORIDA 33601-1288

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 080667.00003

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Debra Deardourff Faulk

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003563 FRAME: 0459

900079634

Signature:	/debra deardourff faulk/	
Date:	06/19/2007	
Total Attachments: 2 source=SDOperatingCoLLC_PAIX_XandDesign_Metropaix_TM Assignment_SDFCINC_06 18 07#page1.tif source=SDOperatingCoLLC_PAIX_XandDesign_Metropaix_TM Assignment_SDFCINC_06 18 07#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003563 FRAME: 0460

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS, Switch and Data Operating Company LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company with an address of 1715 Westshore Boulevard, Suite 650, Tampa, Florida 33607 ("Assignor"), warrants that it owns with encumbrance, pursuant to a security interest recorded on Reel/Frame 3184/0331 and Reel/Frame 3184/0514 on the Trademark Assignment Abstract of Title, the marks and federal registrations listed on the schedule attached as Exhibit A to this Agreement;

WHEREAS, Switch & Data Facilities Company, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with an address of 1715 Westshore Boulevard, Suite 650, Tampa, Florida 33607 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire said marks, registrations, and rights therein;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns unto Assignee, any and all right, title and interest in the marks listed on the schedule attached as Exhibit A to this Agreement, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks, and the registrations therefor; and

FURTHER, Assignor agrees that it will, without demanding any further consideration therefor, at the request, but at the cost of Assignee, perform all lawful and just acts that may be necessary for carrying out this assignment in full, including the execution and acknowledgement of instruments that may be or may become necessary for sustaining, reissuing or disclaiming the trademark registration.

SWITCH AND DATA OPERATING COMPANY LLC	SWITCH & DATA FACILITIES COMPANY, INC.
By: Lerge Pollody	Ву:
Name: George Pollock, Jr.	Name: Clayton Mynard
Title: <u>Authorized Representative</u>	Title: Secretary
Date: 6 - 18 - 07	Date: 6 - 18 - 07

# 4570754\_v1

## EXHIBIT "A"

# Registered Marks

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date
PAIX	2,812,118	February 10, 2004
X and DESIGN	2,680,021	January 28, 2003
METROPAIX	3,010,242	November 1, 2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003563 FRAME: 0462

**RECORDED: 06/19/2007**